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Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB 1 TIDA010971 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 1, AGND3, 

TP_VIN
3 S1751-46R Harwin Natural PC Test Point Brass, Tin Plating Surface Mount Mounting Type SMT_TEST_POINT_3

MM25_1MM65
3 3v3, 5V, Primary 3 5010 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Multipurpose, Red, TH Red Multipurpose 

Testpoint
4 AGND2 1 5006 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Compact, Black, TH Black Compact 

Testpoint
5 C1, C10 2 1000pF GRM1885C1H102JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
6 C2, C4, C13 3 0.1uF 0603ZC104KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
7 C3 1 1µF GRM155Z71A105KE01J Murata Chip Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for General Purpose, 0402, 1.0uF, 

X7R, 15%, 10%, 10V
0402

8 C5, C11 2 270pF C0603C271J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 270 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
9 C6, C7, C19 3 100pF 06035A101JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603

10 C8 1 0.1uF 06035C104JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V,+/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
11 C9, C17 2 47pF GRM1885C1H470JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
12 C12 1 130pF GRM1885C1H131JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 130 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
13 C14 1 1500pF GRM1885C1H152JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1500 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
14 C15 1 47pF 06035A470JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
15 C16, C70 2 3900pF CL05B392KB5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 3900 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
16 C18 1 330pF GRM1885C1H331JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 330 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
17 C20 1 0.015uF GRM155R71H153KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.015 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
18 C21 1 1uF GRM155R61C105MA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402
19 C22, C23 2 2.2uF CKG57NX7T2W225M500JH TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 450 V, +/- 20%, X7T, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 6x5x5mm 6x5x5mm

20 C25, C26 2 47uF GRM21BR61A476ME15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 µF, 10 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0805 0805
21 C27 1 1uF GRM155R61A105ME15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 10 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402
22 C28 1 0.1uF GRM155R61A104KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
23 C29 1 0.01uF CL10B103KB8NCNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
24 C31, C37, C38, 

C58, C59
5 0.1uF C0603C104K5RACAUTO Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603

25 C32 1 1µF GMC04X7R105K10NT Cal-Chip Electronics 1µF ±10% 10V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0402 (1005 Metric) 0402
26 C33 1 0.1uF C0603C104J3RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
27 C34, C47, C50, 

C55
4 1uF 06033C105KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603

28 C35, C56 2 1000pF C0603C102K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
29 C36, C45, C46, 

C51, C57, C60
6 1000pF CL10C102JB8NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603

30 C39, C54 2 0.1uF C0603C104J3RAC Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
31 C40, C61 2 1nF C0603X102K5RAC7867 KEMET 1000 pF ±10% 50V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0603 (1608 Metric) 0603
32 C41, C43, C62, 

C64
4 1000pF 12065C102KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206

33 C42, C63 2 0.1uF C1206C104K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
34 C44, C65 2 1uF 12063C105KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
35 C48, C49, C53 3 0.1uF 06033C104KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
36 C52 1 10pF C0603C100J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
37 C66, C67 2 0.01uF 0402B103K6R3CT Walsin CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 6.3 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
38 C68 1 10uF GRM188Z71A106MA73D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0603 0603
39 C69 1 0.01uF GRM155R70J103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
40 C71 1 0.1uF B32933A3104K000 TDK CAP, Film, 0.1 µF, X2 305 VAC, +/- 10%, AEC-Q200 Grade 2, TH Film cap
41 C72 1 1000pF C0402C102J3GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
42 CTR 1 5005 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Compact, Red, TH Red Compact 

Testpoint
43 D1, D2, D4 3 600V CD1408-FU1600 Bourns Diode, Ultrafast, 600 V, 1 A, 1408 Diode 1408 Diode
44 D3 1 8.2V DDZ8V2C-7 Diodes Inc. Diode, Zener, 8.2 V, 500 mW, SOD-123 SOD-123
45 D5, D9 2 20V SL02-GS08 Vishay-Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 20 V, 1.1 A, DO-219AB DO-219AB
46 D6 1 Rgb AAAF5060QBFSURZGS Kingbright LED, RGB, SMD 5x6mm
47 D7, D8 2 400V SMAJ400CA Littelfuse Diode, TVS, Bi, 400 V, 648 Vc, 400 W, 0.6 A, SMA (non-polarized) SMA (non-polarized)
48 D10 1 3.3V SMBJ3V3-E3/52 Vishay-Semiconductor Diode, TVS, Uni, 3.3 V, 7.3 Vc, AEC-Q101, SMB SMB
49 F1, F2, F3 3 0476005.MR Littelfuse 5 A 250 V AC 125 V DC Fuse Board Mount (Cartridge Style Excluded) 

Surface Mount 2-SMD, Square End Block
SMT_FUSE_6MM1_2
MM69

50 FID1, FID2, FID3 3 N/A N/A Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. N/A
51 GND, Neutral 2 5011 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Multipurpose, Black, TH Black Multipurpose 

Testpoint
52 H1, H2, H3, H4 4 NY HN 440 B&F Fastener Supply Nut, Hex, 4-40, Nylon
53 J1, J12, J13 3 TSW-102-07-G-S Samtec Header, 100mil, 2x1, Gold, TH 2x1 Header
54 J1/J3, J2/J4 2 SSQ-110-03-T-D Samtec Receptacle, 2.54mm, 10x2, Tin, TH 10x2 Receptacle
55 J2, J3, J4, J5, 

J6, J8, J9
7 ED120/2DS On-Shore Technology Terminal Block, 5.08 mm, 2x1, Brass, TH 2x1 5.08 mm Terminal 

Block
56 K1 1 RTB14005F Tyco Electronics Relay, SPDT ( 1 Form C), 12 A, 5 V, TH 1140x620x500mil
57 L1 1 10uH BSCY00160808100MCP Pulse Electronics Inductor General Purpose Multi-Layer 10uH 20% 1MHz Ferrite 0.09A 

0.9Ohm DCR 0603
0603

58 L2 1 680uH 744045681 Wurth Elektronik Inductor, Wirewound, Ferrite, 680 µH, 0.09 A, 16.8 ohm, SMD 4.5x3.2mm
59 L3 1 820nH 0603AF-821KRB Coilcraft Inductor, Wirewound, Ferrite, 820 nH, 0.42 A, 0.579999 ohm, SMD 1.8x0.91x1.12mm
60 L4 1 3.9uH 0603LS-392XJLB Coilcraft Inductor, Wirewound, Ferrite, 3.9 µH, 0.28 A, 1.6 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 

3, SMD
1.8x1.169mm

61 L5 1 330nH 0603LS-331XJLB Coilcraft Inductor, Wirewound, Ferrite, 330 nH, 0.56 A, 0.46 ohm, AEC-Q200 
Grade 3, SMD

1.8x1.016mm

62 MP1, MP2, MP3, 
MP4

4 4806 Keystone Hex Standoff Threaded #4-40 Nylon 1.000" (25.40mm) 1" Natural HEX_STNDFF_4-40

63 Q1 1 12V CSD13202Q2 Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 12 V, 22 A, DQK0006C (WSON-6) DQK0006C
64 R1 1 221 RT0603BRD07221RL Yageo America RES, 221, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
65 R2, R4 2 10 CRCW060310R0FKEAHP Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
66 R3 1 221 RG1608P-2210-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 221, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
67 R5 1 4.02k RT0603DRE074K02L Yageo America RES, 4.02 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
68 R6 1 562k RT0603BRD07562KL Yageo America RES, 562 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
69 R7 1 10.1k RT0603DRE0710K1L Yageo America RES, 10.1 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
70 R8 1 27.0k ERJ-3EKF2702V Panasonic RES, 27.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
71 R9 1 270k RC0603FR-07270KL Yageo RES, 270 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
72 R10, R25, R30, 

R81, R82
5 100k CRCW0603100KJNEAC Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603

73 R11, R20 2 510 RG1608P-511-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 510, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
74 R12, R13, R14, 

R16, R37, R38, 
R39, R40, R57, 
R58, R60, R62

12 316k CRCW0805316KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 316 k, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805

75 R15 1 30.0k RC0603FR-0730KL Yageo RES, 30.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
76 R17 1 64.9k RT0603DRE0764K9L Yageo America RES, 64.9 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
77 R18, R22 2 1.1k CRCW06031K10JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.1 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
78 R19 1 619 RC0603FR-07619RL Yageo RES, 619, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
79 R21, R35, R67, 

R68, R69, R75, 
R84, R86, R87

9 0 RC0603FR-100RL Yageo 0 Ohms Jumper Chip Resistor 0603 (1608 Metric) Moisture Resistant 
Thick Film

0603

80 R23 1 6.80k RC0603FR-076K8L Yageo RES, 6.80 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
81 R24 1 56.0k RG1608P-563-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 56.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
82 R26 1 38.3k CRCW040238K3FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 38.3 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
83 R27 1 470 CRCW2010470RFKEF Vishay-Dale RES, 470, 1%, 0.75 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2010 2010
84 R28 1 10.0k ERJ-2RKF1002X Panasonic RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0402 0402
85 R29 1 MOV-20D431K Bourns Inc. 430 V 6.5 kA Varistor 1 Circuit Through Hole Disc 20mm RADIAL
86 R31 1 68.1k RC0603FR-0768K1L Yageo RES, 68.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
87 R32, R88 2 10.0k M55342K12B10E0T TT Electronics/IRC RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
88 R33 1 0uΩ CR0603-10W-000T Venkel 0 Ohms Jumper 0.1W, 1/10W Chip Resistor 0603 (1608 Metric) - Thick 

Film
0603

89 R34 1 91.0k RC0603FR-0791KL Yageo RES, 91.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
90 R36, R46, R53, 

R61
4 16.5k RT0603BRD0716K5L Yageo America RES, 16.5 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603

91 R41, R49, R50, 
R63

4 0 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603

92 R42, R66 2 3.24k RC0603FR-073K24L Yageo RES, 3.24 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
93 R43, R45, R55, 

R59
4 10.0k RT0603BRD0710KL Yageo America RES, 10.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603

94 R44, R56 2 10 CRCW060310R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
95 R47, R64 2 0 RMCF0603ZT0R00 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
96 R51, R52, R89 3 4.7k RC0603JR-074K7L Yageo RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
97 R54 1 2.0k RC0603JR-072KL Yageo RES, 2.0 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
98 R71 1 200 CRM2512-FX-2000ELF Bourns RES, 200, 1%, 2 W, 2512 2512
99 R72 1 3.3Meg RC1210JR-073M3L Yageo RES, 3.3 M, 5%, 0.5 W, 1210 1210
100 R74 1 10 MCR01MZPF10R0 Rohm RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
101 R76 1 10.5k RT0603DRE0710K5L Yageo America RES, 10.5 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
102 R77 1 1.1k RC0603JR-071K1L Yageo RES, 1.1 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
103 R78, R79, R80 3 560 RC0603JR-07560RL Yageo RES, 560, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
104 R83 1 316k RC0603FR-07316KL Yageo RES, 316 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
105 R85 1 22.1k CRCW060322K1FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 22.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
106 SH-J1, SH-J5, SH-

J6
3 1x2 2SN-BK-G Samtec Shunt, 2mm, Gold plated, Black 2mm Shunt, Closed 

Top
107 TP14, TP16, 

TP21, TP23, 
TP_AE, 
TP_AGND1, 
TP_AGND2, 
TP_AGND3, 
TP_Cgap, 
TP_Latch, 
TP_Vgap, 
TP_VSTRING

12 5007 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Compact, White, TH White Compact 
Testpoint

108 TP_AGND 1 5017 Keystone Electronics PC Test Point, SMT PC Test Point, SMT
109 U1 1 TLV9054IDR Texas Instruments Quad 5-MHz, 15-V/µs high slew-rate, RRIO op amp 14-SOIC -40 to 125 SOIC14
110 U2 1 TLV387DBVR Texas Instruments Zero-Drift Amplifier 1 Circuit Rail-to-Rail SOT-23-5 SOT23-5
111 U3 1 LOG300RGT Texas Instruments 80-MHz, Logarithmic Detector With Integrated Low-Noise Amplifier VQFN16
112 U4 1 UCC28881DR Texas Instruments 700-V Lowest Quiescent Current Off-Line Switcher, D0007A (SOIC-7) D0007A
113 U5 1 TLV709A33DBVR Texas Instruments 150-mA 30-V low-dropout (LDO) linear regulator with 3.2-μA supply 

current 5-SOT-23 -40 to 125
SOT23-5

114 U6 1 TLV9051IDBVR Texas Instruments General Purpose Amplifier 1 Circuit Rail-to-Rail SOT-23-5 SOT23-5
115 U7 1 SN74LVC1G14DCKT Texas Instruments Single Schmitt-Trigger Inverter, DCK0005A (SOT-SC70-5) DCK0005A
116 U8 1 TLV9022LRUG Texas Instruments Precision, Self-Latching Comparator X2QFN10
117 U9, U12 2 AMC3330DWE Texas Instruments Precision, ±1-V Input, Reinforced Isolated Amplifier With Integrated 

DC/DC Converter
SOICW16

118 U10, U13 2 TLV6001IDBVR Texas Instruments 1-MHz, Low-Power Operational Amplifier for Cost-Sensitive Systems, 
DBV0005A (SOT-23-5)

DBV0005A

119 U11 1 AMC23C11DWVR Texas Instruments High-Speed Reinforced Comparator w/ Reference, Open-Drain and Push-
Pull Output

SOIC8

120 C24 0 2.4pF GRM1555C1H2R4CA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.4 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
121 C30 0 47pF GRM1885C1H470JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
122 J7 0 TSW-102-07-G-S Samtec Header, 100mil, 2x1, Gold, TH 2x1 Header
123 R48, R65 0 0 RMCF0603ZT0R00 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
124 R70, R73 0 0 RC0603FR-100RL Yageo 0 Ohms Jumper Chip Resistor 0603 (1608 Metric) Moisture Resistant 

Thick Film
0603
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